2019 IHSA BENTON SECTIONAL
Benton, IL
Benton City Park

Saturday, November 02, 2019
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Race #2
Boys Varsity 3 Mile

TEAM SCORING SUMMARY

Final Results

Final Standings Scoring Order Total Avg. Spread

1 Centralia (Christ Our Roc QE'; 4-7-18-30-37(101)(127) 1:19:13 15651 1:39.2

2 Benton 97 |1-9-12-26-48(132) 1:19:00 15:48  2:07.9

3 Freeburg 1 1[&5 11-13-14-33-42(43)(54) 1:20:30 16:06  1:00.9

4 Glen Carbon (Father McGi 138 |5-10-21-31-71(75)(90) 1:20:12 16:03  2:09.6

5 Steeleville 156 15-23-25-46-47(78)(80) 1:21:49 16:22  0:56.1

6 Roxana 17[& 6-19-49-50-51(62)(134) 1:21:38 16:20 1:31.1

7 Trenton (Wesclin) 191  |2-24-34-59-72(117)(118) 1:21:49 16:22 2:21.9

8 Breese (Mater Dei) 216 |17-38-39-55-67(73)(108) 1:23:10 16:38 1:13.6

9 DuQuoin (H.S)) 217  |3-28-44-58-84(99)(119) 1:22:34 16:31  2:35.0

10 McLeansboro (Hamilton Co 22&3 20-22-53-63-70(82)(86) 1:23:05 16:37 1:17.6

11 Pinckneyville 28 i:* 35-40-66-68-74(87)(103) 1:24:37 16:56 0:51.4

12 Vienna 288" |32-36-56-76-83(95)(130) 1:24:48 16558 1:05.7

13 Belleville (Althoff Catho 31# 29-65-77-79-85(100)(105) 1:25:41 17:09 1:12.9

14 Carterville 398 [27-64-69-96-102(104)(106) 126:18 17.16 1372

15 Sparta 34‘% 8-52-91-84-120(125)(129) 1:26:24 17:17 3:12.6

16 Fairfield 450 [45-80-93-111-1 12(139) 1:28:49 17:46 1:34.3

17 Marion (Crab Orchard) 457 |16-60-107-136-138 1:32:29 18:30 5:16.0

18 Okawville 458 |57-81-98-109-113(115)(137) 1:28:47 17:46 1:316

19 Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone 51[@ 61-88-122-123-124(140) 1:31:16 18:16  1:57.1

20 Norris City (N.C.-Omaha-E 5* 92-97-110-114-121(126)(128) 1:31:01 1813 1:01.:2

21 Junction (Gallatin County 5 r 41-116-131-133-135(141) 1:34:49 18:58 3:22.7
*Tiebreakers
[Centralia {Christ Our Roc 4 7 18 30 37
Benton 1 9 12 26 48 132
[Pinckneyville 35 40 66 68 74 87
Vienna 32 36 56 76 83 95
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS :
Athlete # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM 9K

1 Reece JOHNSON 1349 |Benton 1 14:39.20 - |4:53.1 3:02.0 3:03.80

2 Ty BARBRE 1396 |Carmi (C.-White Co - 14:39.70 0:00.7 |4:53.2 3:.02.1 3:05.00

3 Justin MUMFORD 1731 |Trenton (Wesclin) 2 14:54.70 0:15.7 |4:58.2 3:05.2 3:.04.30

4 Landen SWINEY 1461 |DuQuoin (H.S.) 3 14:57.90 0:18.9 |4:59.3 3:05.9 3:03.90

5 Ty REYNOLDS 1435 |Centralia (Christ Ou 4 14:58.10 0:19.1 ]4:59.4 3:.05.9 3.04.60

6 Tyler GUTHRIE 1515 |Glen Carbon (Fathe 5 15:03.60 0:24.6 [5:01.2 3:07.1

7 Seth HAMERSKI 1355 |Bluford (Webber) - 156:09.60 0:30.6 |5:03.2 3:08.3 3:05.30

8 Carlos RUVALCABA 1684 |Roxana 6 16:17.50 0:38.5 |5:05.8 3:10.0 3:15.10

9 Zach MCKOWEN 1434 |Centralia (Christ Ou 7 16:22.20 0:43.2 |5:07.4 3:10.9 3.07.50

10 Isaac SINN 1701 | Sparta 8 15:26.60 0:47.6 |5:08.9 3:11.8 3.06.70

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



Race Date
November 02, 2019

Qualifying Teams: 5 IndividuaF: 7
|

Place Score BibNo Name

1 1 1349
2 (<5) 1396
3 2 1731
4 3 1461
5 4 1435
6 5 1515
7 (<5) 1355
8 6 1684
9 7 1434
10 8 1701
v & Ty

12 10 1509
13 11 1503
14 12 1350
15 13 1498
16 14 1499
17 15 1712
18 16 1547
19 17 1383
20 (<5) 1662
21 18 1432
2 19 1686
23 20 1575
24 21 1512
25 22 1571
26 23 1714
27 24 1726
28 25 1711
29 26 1352
30 27 1429
31 28 1460
32 29 1328
33 30 1433
34 (<5) 1592
35 (<5) 1593
3 31 1514
37 32 1740
38 33 1500
39 34 1725
40 35 1644
41 38 1745
42 37 1431
43 38 1390
44 39 1387
45 40 1642
46 41 1542

Endurance Race Timing

Reece|Johnson
Ty Barpre
Justin Mumford
Lande ] Swiney

Ty Reynolds

Chase|Owens

Cade $mith
McKallen Smith
Ronin :?oiron
Tony Lakotich
Ryan Glancy
Edward Miller
Sam BEitt
Kaleb 8t.Cyr
Adam Wellen
Zachary Brasel
Theron Smith
Christian Rees
Gavin Hill

Ray DFner

Joey Sample
Gabriel Stephens
Nathan Smith
Jack Hiller

Nolan Heard
Ray Habeck
Gavin Love
Tanner Fox

v Johnson

2019 IHSA Benton Sectional
Overall Finish List

1

Boys
Boys‘Varsity 3M
Team Grade Time Pace
Benton JR 14:39.20 4:53/M
Carmi (C.-White County) JR 14:39.70  4:53/M
Trenton (Wesclin) JR 14:54.70  4:58/M
DuQuoin (H.S.) SO 14:57.90 4:59/M
Centralia (Christ Our SR 14:58.10 4:59/M
Glen Carbon (Father JR 15:03.60 5.01/M
Bluford (Webber) SO 15:09.60 5:03/M
Roxana JR 15:17.50  5:06/M
Centralia (Christ Our JR 15:22.20 5:.07/M
Sparta SR 15:26.60 5:09/M
Benton SR 15:30.80  5:10/M
Glen Carbon (Father JR 15:30.90 5:10/M
Freeburg JR 15:42.10 5:14/M
Benton SO 154440 5:15/M
Freeburg JR 15:47.70  5:16/M
Freeburg SR 15:50.10 5:17/M
Steeleville SR 15:50.40 5:17/M
Marion (Crab Orchard) SR 16:51.60 5:17/M
Breese (Mater Dei) SR 15:52.60 5:17/M
Red Bud SR 16:52.90 5:17/M
Centralia (Christ Our JR 15:53.40 5:18/M
Roxana JR 15:54.90 5:18/M
McLeansboro (Hamilton SR 15:55.10 5:18/M
Glen Carbon (Father SR 15:57.20 5:19/M
McLeansboro (Hamilton SR 16:05.40 5:22/M
Steeleville SO 16:08.80 5:23/M
Trenton (Wesclin) SO 16:13.20 5:24/M
Steeleville JR 16:16.10  5:25/M
Benton SR 16:18.20  5:26/M
Carterville SR 16:20.70 5:27/M
DuQuoin (H.S)) SO 16:20.80  5:27/M
Belleville (Althoff Catho SO 16:20.80 5:27/M
Centralia (Christ Our SR 16:21.60  5:27/M
Nashville SO 16:22.50 5:27/M
Nashville SR 16:24.40  5:28/M
Glen Carbon (Father JR 16:26.30  5:29/M
Vienna JR 16:26.60 5:29/M
Freeburg SO 16:26.80 5:29/M
Trenton (Wesclin) FR 16:27.10  5:29/M
Pinckneyville Ju 16:27.50 5:29/M
Vienna SR 16:36.70 5:32/M
Centralia (Christ Our JR 16:37.30 5:32/M
Breese (Mater Dei) Ju 16:39.20 5:33/M
Breese (Mater Dei) SR 16:39.80 5:33/M
Pinckneyville FR 16:39.90 5:33/M
Junctior] (Gallatin County SR 16:41.80 5:34/M

Qualifier

™

™
™

™
™

™

™

™

™

11/02/2019 11:33:45



Race Date

November 02, 2019

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No Namg

47 42
48 (< 5)
49 43
50 44
51 45
52 46
53 47
54 48
55 49
56 50
57 51
58 52
59 53
60 54
61 55
62 56
63 57
64 58
65 (<5)
66 59
67 60
68 61
69 62
70 (<5)
71 83
72 (<5)
73 64
74 65
75 66
76 67
77 68
78 69
79 (<5)
80 70
81 71
82 72
83 73
84 74
85 75
86 76
87 77
88 78
89 79
90 80
91 81
92 8

Endurance Race Timing

1467
1594
1490
1456
1473
1716
1709
1353
1682
1680
1687
1695
1568
1496
1392
1739
1624
1459
1370
1730
1551
1403
1677
1311
1565
1733
1418
1334
1648
1384
1652
1424
1466
1569
1518
1727
1391
1640
1513
1736
1338
1719
1331
1713
1623
1574

Johna an Gomes
Austin Schuster

Grant $i

Aidan R

Clayto | Donagher
Nick Rulevish

Brady Thrane

Boys

Boys Varsity 3M

Team

Freeburg
New Athens
Freeburg
DuQuoin (H.S.)
Fairfield
Steeleville
Steeleville
Benton
Roxana
Roxana
Roxana
Sparta

McLeansboro (Hamilton

Freeburg

Breese (Mater Dei)
Vienna

Okawville

DuQuoin (H.S.)
Breese (Central)
Trenton (Wesclin)

Marion (Crab Orchard)
Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone

Roxana
Anna (A.-Jonesboro)

MclLeansboro (Hamilton

Valmeyer
Carterville

Belleville (Althoff Catho

Pinckneyville
Breese (Mater Dei)
Pinckneyville
Carterville

i' 2019 IHSA Benton Sectional
Overall Finish List

Grade
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
FR
Fre
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
ER
SR
SO
SR
FR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SO
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR

Edwardsville (Metro-East FR

McLeansboro (Hamilton

Glen Carbon (Father
Trenton (Wesclin)
Breese (Mater Dei)
Pinckneyville

Glen Carbon (Father
Vienna

Belleville (Althoff Catho

Steeleville

Belleville (Althoff Catho

Steeleville
Okawville

McLeansboro (Hamilton

2 L]

SR

SR
SR
SO
JR
FR
JR
FR

FR
JR
SO

Time
16:43.00
16:44.20
16:44.60
16:45.40
16:45.70
16:46.30
16:46.50
16:47.10
16:48.10
16:48.10
16:48.60
16:50.20
16:50.70
16:50.90
16:51.30
16:51.60
16:52.30
16:56.80
16:56.90
16:57.00
16:57.90
16:58.90
16:59.40
17:00.00
17:00.30
17:00.80
17.01.60
17:02.50
17:03.30
17:06.20
17.06.70
17:07.90
17:10.30
17:12.70
17:13.20
17:16.60
141770
17:18.90
17:19.10
17:20.60
17:20.80
17:22.50
17:22.70
17:25.10
17:26.10
17:26.40

Pace

5:34/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:35/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:37/IM
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:37/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:41/M
5:41/M
5:42/M
5:42/M
5:42/M
5:43/M
5:44/M
5:44/M
5:45/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:47/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:49/M

Qualifier

™

™

™
™
™

™

™

™

™

™

11/02/2019 11:33:45



Race Date
November 02, 2019

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individualﬁ: 7

Place Score Bib No

93 83 1738
94 84 1458
95 85 1332
96 86 1566
97 87 1645
98 88 1398
99 89 1468
100 90 1510
101 91 1697
102 (<5) 1752
103 92 1598
104 (<5) 1720
105 93 1474
106 94 1699
107 95 1744
108 9% 1428
109 97 159
110 98 1615
111 99 1457
112 100 1326
113 101 1437
114 102 1427
115 103 1650
116 104 1425
117 105 1329
118 106 1419
119 107 1550
120 108 1385
121 109 1621
122 110 1600
123  (<5) 1529
124 111 1472
125 (<5) 1535
126 112 1469
127 113 1625
128 114 1606
129 115 1613
130 116 1537
131 117 1722
132 118 1724
133 119 1462
134 120 1694
135 121 1595
136 122 1399
137 123 1402
138 124 1401

Endurance Race Timing

Caleb Johnson
Slayde [l_-iuntley
Shawn|Minick
Will Jones
Steven|Hirte
Robbie Hadley
Jacob Britt
Noah Beltramea
Garrett‘Kempfer
Ethan Williams
Joe Melton
Hayden Lindhorst
Chase [Bmith

Quinn Rogers
Brayden Schubert
Connof Harris
Rodney Holas
Jackson Burke
Robbie|Rooker
Ryan Gerdes
Dominig Perry

Caleb
Lucas Thomas
Ethan Bening
Oliver Abel

Landon Auxier
Ryan Gladden
Reese [Tilley

Ethan Bradshaw
Joel Hortin

Brandan Hambleton
Jacob Reeves
Malaki Metcalf

2019 IHSA Benton Sectional
Qverall Finish List

« 3

Qoys
Boys Varsity 3M
Team Grade
Vienna SO
DuQuoin (H.S.) SO
Belleville (Althoff Catho SO
McLeansboro (Hamilton SR
Pinckneyville JR
Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone FR
Fairfield JR
Glen Carbon (Father JR
Sparta SO
West Frankfort FR
Norris City JR
Thompsonville FR
Fairfield FR
Sparta SO
Vienna JR
Carterville SO
Norris City FR
Okawville JR
DuQuoin (H.S.) JR
Belleville (Althoff Catho SO
Centralia (Christ Our SR
Carterville JR
Pinckneyville SO
Carterville JR
Belleville (Althoff Catho  JR
Carterville FR
Marion (Crab Orchard) FR
Breese (Mater Dei) JR
Okawville SO
Norris City JR
Goreville JR
Fairfield FR
Harrisburg SR
Fairfield FR
Okawville JR
Norris City SR
Okawville SR
Junction (Gallatin County SR
Trenton (Wesclin) FR
Trenton (Wesclin) SR
DuQuoin (H.S.) JR
Sparta JR
Norris City FR
Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone SR
Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone SO
Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone SO

17:32.30
17:32.90
17:33.70
17:34.50
17:35.20
17:37.40
17:37.80
17:37.90
17:39.20
17:39.70
17:42.00
17:46.20
17:48.00
17:48.40
17:48.50
17:49.50
17:52.40
17:54.30
17:55.00
17:56.10
17:56.90
17:57.90
17:59.10
18:00.00
18:01.30
18:02.40
18:02.90
18:07.90
18:10.30
18:12.90
18:16.30
18:16.60
18:16.70
18:20.00
18:23.90
18:30.30
18:31.90
18:33.50
18:34.40
18:37.10
18:38.80
18:39.20
18:43.20
18:47.90
18:55.30
18:56.00

Pace

5:51/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:562IM
5:52/IM
5:52/M
5:52/IM
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:54/M
5:55/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:57/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:01/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:07/M
6:08/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:12/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:16/M
6:18/M
6:19/M

Qualifier

™

™

11/02/2019 11:33:45



Race Date
November 02, 2019

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuaﬁs: ¥
\
|

Place Score

139 125
140 126
141 127
142 (<5)
143 128
144 129
145 130
146 131
147 132 1348
148 133 1545
149 134 1685
150 135 1538
151 136 1549
152 137 1622
153 138 1548
154 139 1471
155 140 1397

156 141 1541

Endurance Race Timing

Jeremy

n Capeheart
olman
tanford
ymith
iBrugger

Conne
Evan

'Richardson
erry

Grady Powell
Caleb Meeks
Kyle Bristow

Whyatt (

Srane

\
‘ 2019 IHSA Benton Sectional
[ Overall Finish List

Boys

Boys Varsity 3M

| ]

Team Grade
Sparta JR
Norris City SO
Centralia (Christ Our FR
Chester SR
Norris City JR
Sparta FR
Vienna FR
Junction (Gallatin County JR
Benton FR
Junction (Gallatin County FR
Roxana JR
Junction (Gallatin County SO
Marion (Crab Orchard) FR
Okawville FR
Marion (Crab Orchard) SR
Fairfield FR
Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone SR
Junction (Gallatin County JR

Time
19:05.50
19:11.00
19:13.50
19:24.00
19:29.80
19:32.20
19:38.70
19:40.70
19:47.00
19:48.00
19:56.40
20:04.50
20:29.00
20:35.30
21:07.60
21:42.50
21:24.10
21:24.20

Pace

6:22/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:28/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:39/M
6:41/M
6:50/M
6:52/M
7:02/M
7:04/M
7:08/M
7:08/M

Qualifier

™

™

11/02/2019 11:33:45



